DATE 04/14/97

794001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0360 (continuation)
S.4 Q.8a The Free Trade Deal between Canada and the United States has been in effect for more than six years.
In your opinion, what kind of effect, if any, has the Free Trade Deal had in your area? Has it had..

PARENTS WITH -

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work - Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time 1loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17- Kids Nest Nest .
Unweighted row 1572 736 836 466 270 426 410 697 200 101 562 527 444 66 883 160 130 260
- TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 652 748 409 243 387 361 625 175 89 504 430 357 59 830 150 126 221

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 ~ 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A very positive
effect 79 51 28 29 22 13 15 35 9 4 31 22 18 4 46 9 4 17
5.6 7.8 3.7 7.2 8.9 3.4 4.1 5.6 4.9 5.0 6.1 5.1 5.0 6.7 5.6 6.1 2.9 7.7

A somewhat positive .
effect 334 179 155 106 73 80 75 147 40 27 119 79 64 13 220 42 31 69
23.8 27.4 20.7 25.9 30.1 20.6 20.8 23.5 22.8 30.7 23.7 18.4 17.8 22.2 26.5 28.2 24.3 31.3

No real effect 632 259 373 164 95 201 173. 285 83 38 225 217 V 184 27 359 63 64 83
45.2 39.7 49.9 40.0 39.1 51.9 47.8 455 47.2 427 44.7 50.4 51.5 454  43.2 41.9 50.4 37.3

‘A somewhat negative ’
effect 278 125 153 88 - 37 74 79 124 38 15 98 91 74 12 161 26 24 43
19.8 19.1 20.5 21.4 15.2 19.2 219 19.8 21.8 16.9  19.4 21.1 20.7 20.2 19.4 17.3 18.7 19.4

A very negative

effect ' 65 34 - 31 21 13 17 14 34 4 4 23 21 17 3 36 7 5 7
4.7 5.2 4.2 5.1 5.4 4.4 4.0 5.4 2.2 4.7 4.5 4.9 4.8 5.4 4.3 4.5 3.6 3.1

.D.N.S. 12 5 7 1 3 2 5 1 2 8 1 1 9 3 2
.8 7 9 4 1.4 .5 1.4 .2 1.1 1.5 2 2 1.0 1.9 1.1



